How to Order Manifold How to Order Valve Manifold Assembly
SS5Y3-20P-06 1 set (Type 20P, 6 stations manifold part no.)
∗ SX3000-26-10A 1 set (Blanking plate assembly part no)
∗ SY3120-5LOU-C6 3 sets (Single solenoid part no.)
∗ SY3220-5LOU-C6 2 sets (Double solenoid part no.)
∗ SY3000-37-3A 3 sets (Connector assembly part no.)
∗ SY3000-37-4A 2 sets (Connector assembly part no.)
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly.
Prefix it to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
Ordering example
20PSS5Y 055
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
7 SY7000
Note) SS5Y3 has 4
to 12 stations.
Manifold series
...
3 stations
12 stations
...
03
12
Stations
Rc
NPT
Nil
00N
NPTF00T
G00F
Thread type
Add the valve and option part number under the manifold base part number.
In the case of complex arrangement, specify them on the manifold
specification sheet.
EA
P
EB
1
2
3
Stations
SS5Y3-20P-06
Manifold base (5 stations)
SY3000-26-10A (1 set)
Blanking plate assembly
SY3120-5LOU-C6 (3 sets)
Single solenoid (24 VDC)
SY3220-5LOU-C6 (2 sets)
Double solenoid (24 VDC)
C6: With One-touch fitting for ø6
Cylinder port size
SY3000-37-4A
(Double solenoid) Connector assembly
SY3000-37-3A
(Single solenoid) Connector assembly
20PType
Series SY3000/5000/7000
Body Ported Manifold
Bar Stock Type
Flat Ribbon Cable
1-4-52
How to Order Valves
5 01SY 5 1 20 LO Z
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
7 SY7000
For DC:
1 01SY 5 1 20 LOZFor AC:
1 2 position single
2 2 position double
3 3 position closed center
4 3 position exhaust center
5 3 position pressure center
1 100 VAC
3 110 VAC (115 VAC)
5 24 VDC
6 12 VDC
Z
With light/surge voltage suppressor
(Non-polar type)
U
With light/surge voltage suppressor
Nil Non-locking push type
D Push-turn locking slotted type
E Push-turn locking lever type
Series
Type of actuation
Rated voltage
Manual override
Rated voltage
Light/Surge voltage suppressor
Note) In the case of flat cable type, “U”
and “Z” types are for DC
specifications and “Z” type is for
AC specifications. “Z” for DC is
positive common specifications
only. For the other combination,
please contact SMC.
Symbol Port size
M5 x 0.8 SY3000
Applicable series
SY5000
M5
01
SY700002 1 4
1 8
Thread piping
One-touch fitting (Metric size)

Manifold Specifications
Caution
How to Order
Connector Assembly
For 12, 24 VDC
For 100 VAC
For 100 VAC (115 VAC)
Flow Characteristics
For DC For SY3000
For single solenoid SY3000-37-3A
Double solenoid,
3 position type SY3000-37-4A
Single with
spacer assembly SY5000-37-3A
Double, 3 position
with spacer assembly SY3000-37-6A
For SY5000/7000
SY5000-37-3A
SY5000-37-4A
SY5000-37-5A
SY5000-37-6A
For DC For SY3000
For single solenoid SY3000-37-32A
Double solenoid,
3 position type SY3000-37-33A
Single with
spacer assembly SY5000-37-15A
Double, 3 position
with spacer assembly SY3000-37-34A
For SY5000/7000
SY5000-37-15A
SY5000-37-16A
SY5000-37-17A
SY5000-37-18A
For DC For SY3000
For single solenoid SY3000-37-35A
Double solenoid,
3 position type SY3000-37-36A
Single with
spacer assembly SY5000-37-19A
Double, 3 position
with spacer assembly SY3000-37-37A
For SY5000/7000
SY5000-37-19A
SY5000-37-20A
SY5000-37-21A